Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON ‘THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 8, 2013

Ald. Greg Helding
Chairman, Public Safety
and Licensing Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Helding:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 8, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received
bids for Contract 44-13 (K3-049), 2013 PRCS Asphalt Improvements, and submits same for your

approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Poblocki Paving Corp.
Cicchini Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Total

$231,693.75

$283,716.60

This public works project was estimated at $120,000.00.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das
cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel
Tom Molbeck



2013 PRCS ASPHALT IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NUMBER  44-13 (K3-049)

Receive bids: Thursday, August 8, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, WI

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified
to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto

and all of which the undersigned has examined, the following work for the compensation indicated:

Poblocki Paving Corporation

West Allis, WI

5% Bid Bond

Cicchini Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Kenosha, Wi
5% Bid Bond

W N b WN =

STATE # QUANTITY

204.0100
204.0150
204.0155
204.0215
205.0100
205.0100
306.0120
306.0130
415.0060
415.0080
460.1100
460.1100
601.0411
601.0411
602.0410
602.0415
602.0505

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
607.0406
607.0412

N/A

N/A

N/A
646.0103
647.0153
647.0253
647.0713

N/A
625.0500
625.0100
628.2000
628.7010
628.7015
629.0205
630.0140
631.1000
634.0814
637.0202

N/A

N/A

N/A
690.0150
690.0250

1860 SY
642 LF
188 SY

1 EA
1LS
410 CY

ITEM

Removing Pavement

Removing Curb and Gutter

Removing Concrete Sidewalk
Removing Catch Basin

Excavation Common

Excavation Common - Below Subgrade

2315 TON Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch
695 TON Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch

24 SY
13.5 SY

Concrete Pavement, 6-Inch
Concrete Pavement, 8-inch

589 TON HMA Pavement, Binder, Type E-0.3
458 TON HMA Pavement, Surface, Type E-0.3

31 LF
26 LF
899 SF
140 SF
12 SF
1EA
60 LF
85 LF
40 LF
62 LF
94 LF
1 EA
1EA

2 EA
2071 LF
21 EA
4 EA
249 LF
54 EA
1056 SY
407 SY
1056 SY
5 EA
1EA
14 LB
8 LB
407 SY
4 EA

4 EA

7 EA
82 LF
82 LF
58 LF
152 LF

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D

Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D (Driveway)
Concrete Sidewalk 5"

Concrete Sidewalk 6"

Curb Ramp Detactable Warning Field - Yellow
Electrical J-Box

Electrical Conduit 2-inch (Granular Backfill)
Timber Wall Drain Tile 4-inch {(Granular Backfill)
Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 4-inch (Granular Backfill)
Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 6-inch (Granular Backfill)
Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 12-inch (Granular Backfill)
48" Dia. Catch Basin

24" Dia. NyloPlast Inlet

Modify Existing Catch Basin

Pavement Marking Paint 4-Inch

Pavement Marking Arrows Paint

Pavement Marking Symbols Paint

Pavement Marking Diagonal Paint 8-Inch

6' Parking Stall Stops

Salvaged Topsoil

Topsoil

Erosion Mat Class 1 - Type B

Inlet Protection Type B

Inlet Protection Type C

Fertilizer Type A

Seeding Mixture No. 40

Sod Lawn

Post Tubular Steel 2"x2"x14'

Sign Reflective Type Il (Handicap)

Bollards

8"x8" Timber Retaining wall

Speed-Rail Railing

Sawing Asphalt

Sawing Concrete

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL.:

UNIT COST

$1.80
$2.95
$6.00
$250.00
$15,000.00
$25.00
$16.75
$15.00
$54.00
$54.00
$78.00
$80.00
$30.00
$30.00
$5.50
$5.75
$30.00
$1,000.00
$16.50
$9.00
$87.00
$48.00
$79.00
$4,800.00
$2,400.00
$500.00
$0.75
$10.00
$100.00
$5.00
$50.00
$1.00
$3.75
$1.10
$556.00
$55.00
$1.50
$9.00
$8.00
$250.00
$100.00
$320.00
$49.00
$144.00
$1.00
$2.00

TOTAL COST UNIT COST

$3,348.00
$1,893.90
$1,128.00
$250.00
$15,000.00
$10,250.00
$38,776.25
$10,425.00
$1,296.00
$729.00
$45,942.00
$36,640.00
$930.00
$780.00
$4,944.50
$805.00
$360.00
$1,000.00
$990.00
$765.00
$3,480.00
$2,976.00
$7,426.00
$4,800.00
$2,400.00
$1,000.00
$1,553.25
$210.00
$400.00
$1,245.00
$2,700.00
$1,056.00
$1,526.25
$1,161.60
$275.00
$55.00
$21.00
$72.00
$3,256.00
$1,000.00
$400.00
$2,240.00
$4,018.00
$11,808.00
$58.00
$304.00

$231,693.75

$4.62
$8.62
$16.47
$1,000.00
$24,130.00
$21.35
$16.60
$25.40
$40.00
$50.00
$75.00
$91.50
$25.00
$25.00
$4.00
$4.10
$50.00
$500.00
$25.00
$40.00
$40.00
$49.00
$51.50
$7,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$4.00
$225.00
$500.00
$5.50
$75.00
$2.00
$5.00
$2.00
$40.00
$100.00
$20.00
$100.00
$7.00
$900.00
$150.00
$400.00
$100.00
$100.00
$2.00
$2.00

TOTAL COST

$8,593.20
$5,534.04
$3,096.36
$1,000.00
$24,130.00
$8,753.50
$38,429.00
$17,653.00
$960.00
$675.00
$44,175.00
$41,907.00
$775.00
$650.00
$3,596.00
$574.00
$600.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$3,400.00
$1,600.00
$3,038.00
$4,841.00
$7,500.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$8,284.00
$4,725.00
$2,000.00
$1,369.50
$4,050.00
$2,112.00
$2,035.00
$2,112.00
$200.00
$100.00
$280.00
$800.00
$2,849.00
$3,600.00
$600.00
$2,800.00
$8,200.00
$8,200.00
$116.00
$304.00

$283,716.60



