Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 8, 2013

Ald. Greg Helding Chairman, Public Safety and Licensing Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Helding:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 8, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 44-13 (K3-049), 2013 PRCS Asphalt Improvements, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	Total
Poblocki Paving Corp.	\$231,693.75
Cicchini Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$283,716.60

This public works project was estimated at \$120,000.00.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert Tom Friedel Tom Molbeck Receive bids: Thursday, August 8, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned has examined, the following work for the compensation indicated:

=======================================				Poblocki Paving Corporation West Allis, WI		Cicchini Asphalt Paving, Inc. Kenosha, WI	
				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
		DIEDEREE E			TOTAL COST		
	SIAIE#	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	204.0100	1860 SY	Removing Pavement	\$1.80	\$3,348.00	\$4.62	\$8,593.20
2	204.0150	642 LF	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$2.95	\$1,893.90	\$8.62	\$5,534.04
3	204.0155	188 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$6.00	\$1,128.00	\$16.47	\$3,096.36
4	204.0215	1 EA	Removing Catch Basin	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	205.0100			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,130.00	\$24,130.00
6	205.0100		Excavation Common - Below Subgrade	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$21.35	\$8,753.50
7	305.0120		N Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$16.75	\$38,776.25	\$16.60	\$38,429.00
8	305.0130	695 TO	N Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	\$15.00	\$10,425.00	\$25.40	\$17,653.00
9	415.0060	24 SY	Concrete Pavement, 6-Inch	\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$40.00	\$960.00
10	415.0080	13.5 SY	Concrete Pavement, 8-inch	\$54.00	\$729.00	\$50.00	\$675.00
11	460.1100	589 TO	N HMA Pavement, Binder, Type E-0.3	\$78.00	\$45,942.00	\$75.00	\$44,175.00
12			N HMA Pavement, Surface, Type E-0.3	\$80.00	\$36,640.00	\$91.50	\$41,907.00
13	601.0411	31 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$25.00	\$775.00
14	601.0411	26 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D (Driveway)	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$650.00
15	602.0410	899 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 5"	\$5.50	\$4,944.50	\$4.00	\$3,596.00
16	602.0415	140 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	\$5.75	\$805.00	\$4.10	\$574.00
17	602.0505	12 SF	Curb Ramp Detactable Warning Field - Yellow	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
18	N/A	. 1 EA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	N/A	60 LF	Electrical Conduit 2-inch (Granular Backfill)	\$16.50	\$990.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
20	N/A	85 LF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
21	N/A	40 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 4-inch (Granular Backfill)	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
22	607.0406	62 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 6-inch (Granular Backfill)	\$48.00	\$2,976.00	\$49.00	\$3,038.00
23	607.0412	94 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 12-inch (Granular Backfill)	\$79.00	\$7,426.00	\$51.50	\$4,841.00
24	N/A	. 1 EA	48" Dia. Catch Basin	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
25	N/A	. 1 EA	24" Dia. NyloPlast Inlet	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	N/A	2 EA	Modify Existing Catch Basin	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
27	646.0103	2071 LF	_	\$0.75	\$1,553.25	\$4.00	\$8,284.00
28	647.0153	21 EA	Pavement Marking Arrows Paint	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00
29	647.0253	4 EA	Pavement Marking Symbols Paint	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
30	647.0713	249 LF	Pavement Marking Diagonal Paint 8-Inch	\$5.00	\$1,245.00	\$5.50	\$1,369.50
31	N/A	54 EA	6' Parking Stall Stops	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00
32	625.0500	1056 SY	Salvaged Topsoil	\$1.00	\$1,056.00	\$2.00	\$2,112.00
33	625.0100	407 SY	Topsoil	\$3.75	\$1,526.25	\$5.00	\$2,035.00
34	628.2000	1056 SY	Erosion Mat Class 1 - Type B	\$1.10	\$1,161.60	\$2.00	\$2,112.00
35	628.7010	5 EA	Inlet Protection Type B	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
36	628.7015	1 EA	Inlet Protection Type C	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
37	629.0205	14 LB	Fertilizer Type A	\$1.50	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
38	630.0140	8 LB	Seeding Mixture No. 40	\$9.00	\$72.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
39	631.1000	407 SY	Sod Lawn	\$8.00	\$3,256.00	\$7.00	\$2,849.00
40	634.0814	4 EA	Post Tubular Steel 2"x2"x14'	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
41	637.0202	4 EA	Sign Reflective Type II (Handicap)	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
42	N/A	. 7 EA	Bollards	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
43	N/A	82 LF	8"x8" Timber Retaining wall	\$49.00	\$4,018.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00
44	N/A	82 LF	Speed-Rail Railing	\$144.00	\$11,808.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00
45	690.0150	58 LF	Sawing Asphalt	\$1.00	\$58.00	\$2.00	\$116.00
46	690.0250	152 LF	Sawing Concrete	\$2.00	\$304.00	\$2.00	\$304.00